

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL REGULAR MEETING

APRIL 6, 2021

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

COMMISSIONER BEAM FURR



Florida House of Representatives

Representative Christine Hunschofsky

District 96

District Office: 4800 W Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063 (954) 956-5600

Tallahassee Office: Suite 1201 Capitol 402 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32399 (850) 717-5096

Email: C.Hunschofsky@myfloridahouse.gov

March 31, 2021

Broward County Board of County Commissioners 115 S. Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 VIA Email

Re: Letter of Support for Kristin Jacobs Natural Area

Dear Mayor Geller, Vice Mayor Udine, and County Commissioners:

I am writing to express my support for the renaming of the Hillsboro Pineland Natural Area to the Kristin Jacobs Natural Area to honor the memory and service of the late Kristin Jacobs. Kristin served as the State Representative for District 96 for three terms, a Broward County Commissioner for 16 years and Broward's Mayor for two years. This Natural Area, located in her hometown of Coconut Creek, is a fitting tribute to her passion and advocacy for the protection, restoration and enhancement of the natural environment.

I look forward to visiting this beautiful area in District 96 when I return from the 2021 Legislative Session.

Sincerely Christine Hunschofsky

Christine Hunschof

CC: Bertha Henry, County Administrator